Restricted by Donor 357,019   248,681

Board Designations:

Agency Endowment Set Aside for Reserves 31,778   26,675

Financial Assets Available to Meet Cash Needs for General
Expenditures Within One Year 969,790$   1,510,383$

GUARDIAN ANGELS MEDICAL SERVICE DOGS, INC.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

13

GAMSD has restated prior period amounts to reduce unconditional promises to give and net assets with

donor restrictions.  Additionally, GAMSD determined that certain costs recorded as expenses during the

year ended April 30, 2023, should have been capitalized as construction in progress.  Therefore, amounts

were restated to increase net property and equipment as of April 30, 2023, and to decrease professional

fees expenses for the year then ended.  As a result of these adjustments, the following changes have been

made to prior period financial statement line items.

Adjustment to Adjustment to

As Originally Reported Remove Conditional Capitalize Construction As Restated

Statement of Financial Position (April 30, 2023) Promises from Pledges  Design Costs (April 30, 2023)

Unconditional Promises to Give 1,329,625$   (1,049,000)$   -$   280,625$

Property and Equipment, Net 2,273,165   -   40,000   2,313,165

3,602,790$   (1,049,000)$   40,000$   2,593,790$

Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions 205,338$   -$   40,000$   245,338$

Net Assets With Donor Restrictions 1,297,681   (1,049,000)   -   248,681

1,503,019$   (1,049,000)$   40,000$   494,019$

Statement of Activities

Professional Fees Expense 458,329$   -$   (40,000)$   418,329$

Change in Net Assets (809,834)$   -$   40,000$   (769,834)$

Net Assets, Beginning of Year 2,312,853   (1,049,000)   -   1,263,853

Net Assets, End of Year 1,503,019$   (1,049,000)$   40,000$   494,019$

	x.pdf
	BS p3
	Stmt Activities & Chg Net p4
	Stmt Functional Exp p5
	CF p 6